TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-14

February 23, 2010

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

HAECKEL, Teresa A.

HIXSON, Deete

JAMES, Andrea

OLIVARES, Anabel

PEREZ, Aurora

STEVENS, Telekaki

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Health Services Technician 1/25/10
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Bilingual) and 1/20/10

Office Manager

District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide 2/24/10
District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide 2/24/10
Ramona Elementary Preschool

Substitute Supervision Aide 2/24/10
District Wide

Substitute Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide 2/24/10
District Wide

ACEVEZ, Tammy G.
FERNANDEZ, Ruben L.

KINCAID, Jacqueline O.
MARCIAL, Diana L.

DE LEON, Rebecca L.

(increase in hours)

FIRTH, Michelle A.

LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A.

LONGO, Lori A.

(increase in hours)

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Asst.

District Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
From: Alessandro High School
To:  Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

2009-2010 School Year

8/24/09

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10
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EFFECTIVE DATE

MURRAY, Kathleen E.

ROBBINS, Rachel

SCHUON, Laura A.

WASSERBURGER, Mark S.

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Asst.

District Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

From: Accountant
To: Accounting Technician lll
Educational Services

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Asst.

District Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

From: Groundskeeper I
To: Groundskeeper IV
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

CALLICOTT, Kara C.

GOODALE, Sandy A.
(correction to assignment title)

MILKOVITS, Victoria R.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Technology Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

BARNETT, Cynthia L.

CABASAN, Mary Grace Malabanan

CASILLAS, Eduardo

CSERNYANSZKY, Laszlo

JONES, Steven C.

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

2/24/10

2/9/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/2/10

1/29/10

2/4/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2009-2010 School Year
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NEW HIRES (Cont.)

MARQUEZ, Monard Adam

OLIVAS, Gregory K.

PENNINGTON, Julie I.

PINNEY, Jeffrey

PULSIPHER, Shaun A.

RAMOS, Janie A.

REID, Betsy A.

ROZANSKI, Christy A.

SAMP, Shannon C.

SLOTTA, Kyle H.

TAYLOR, Christopher D.

WACK, Stephanie L.

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

NEW HIRES — RCOE SPECIAL EDUCATION EMPLOYEES

ANDREASSEN, Thomas F.

BROOKSHIER, Lynn M.

Instructional Aide (SH)
Location to be determined

Instructional Aide (SH)
Location to be determined
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2009-2010 School Year

2/24/10

2/24/10

2009-2010 School Year

2009-2010 School Year

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2009-2010 School Year

2/24/10

2/10/10

7/1/10

7/1/10
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HERNANDEZ, Areli

URQUIZA, Brenda D.

Instructional Aide (SH)
Location to be determined

Instructional Aide (SH)
Location to be determined

BAILEY, Dorothy J.

CONOWAY, Debbie L.

WELSHON, Lisa M.

WITHEY, Karen G.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

RAY, Anita L.

BRIDWELL, Susan M.

DONEHUE, Karen L.

DONEHUE, William R.

HAMPTON, Nancy A.

HARTER, Herlinda V.

TEASLEY, Jan K.

WARRELL, Paula

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Office Manager, Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Computer Technician
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Office Manager, Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/1/10

7/1/10

2/4/10

2/5/10

2/2/10

2/4/10

2/24/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10
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EFFECTIVE DATE

ZHUKOV, Pavel I. Custodian | 2/1/10
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Employee #200235 2/8/10

LOPEZ JR., Juan Hamilton High School 2009-2010 School Year

LAMBOY, Sixto Storekeeper 2/23/10
Nutrition Center

MATA, Jessica S. Substitute Bus Driver 2/9/10
District Wide

MENENDEZ, Tracy L. Substitute Nutrition Services and 2/22/10
Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

PALMER, Susan Substitute Clerical 12/4/09
District Wide

BABCOCK, William H. Custodian | 2/3/10
Acacia Middle School

BRIDWELL, Susan M. Administrative Assistant I 6/30/10
Human Resources

DONEHUE, Karen L. Accounting Technician IlI 6/30/10
Fiscal Services

DONEHUE, William R. Network Manager 6/30/10
Technology Dept.

HAMPTON, Nancy A. Administrative Secretary Ill 6/30/10
Pupil Services Dept.

HARTER, Herlinda V. Secretary Il 6/30/10
Diamond Valley Middle School
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SERP RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

HECKERMANN, Colleen

HUMMEL, TOM E.

INGRAM, Terry W.

SCHAD, Cheryl

SMITH, Sharon S.

TEASLEY, Jan K.

WARRELL, Paula

WASNER, Donald A.

SERP RETIREMENT

BABCOCK, William H.

BRIDWELL, Susan M.

DONEHUE, Karen L.

DONEHUE, William R.

HAMPTON, Nancy A.

HARTER, Herlinda V.

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services

Skilled Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance & Operations

Custodian |
Hemet High School

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Secretary I
Hemet High School

School Office Manager
Helen Hunt Jackson

Ride-to-Pay Clerk
Transportation Dept.

Custodian |
Hemet High School

Custodian |
Acacia Middle School

Administrative Assistant Il
Human Resources

Accounting Technician IlI
Fiscal Services

Network Manager
Technology Dept.

Administrative Secretary Ill
Pupil Services Dept.

Secretary Il
Diamond Valley Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

6/11/10

6/30/10

6/30/10

2/5/10

6/30/10

6/30/10

6/30/10

6/30/10

2/4/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10

7/1/10



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-14 Page 7
February 23, 2010

EFFECTIVE DATE
SERP RETIREMENTS (Cont.)

HECKERMANN, Colleen Nutrition Center Assistant 6/12/10
Nutrition Services

HUMMEL, TOM E. Skilled Maintenance Worker I 7/1/10
Maintenance & Operations

INGRAM, Terry W. Custodian | 7/1/10
Hemet High School

SCHAD, Cheryl Bus Driver 2/6/10
Transportation Dept.

SMITH, Sharon S. Secretary Il 7/1/10
Hemet High School

TEASLEY, Jan K. School Office Manager 7/1/10
Helen Hunt Jackson

WARRELL, Paula Ride-to-Pay Clerk 7/1/10
Transportation Dept.

WASNER, Donald A. Custodian | 7/1/10
Hemet High School

TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE EXPIRED)
Employee #6470 6/11/06

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-14.

LP:dI



