TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment (</u> February 23, 2010	Order CL 09-14	FINAL
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
HAECKEL, Teresa A.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	1/25/10
HIXSON, Deete	Substitute Instructional Aide (Bilingual) a Office Manager District Wide	ind 1/20/10
JAMES, Andrea	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/24/10
OLIVARES, Anabel	Preschool Instructional Aide Ramona Elementary Preschool	2/24/10
PEREZ, Aurora	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/24/10
STEVENS, Telekaki	Substitute Sec. Breakfast Supervision Ai District Wide	de 2/24/10
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS-S/	ATURDAY SCHOOL INST. AIDE	2000 2010 Cohool Voor
ACEVEZ, Tammy G. FERNANDEZ, Ruben L.	KINCAID, Jacqueline O. MARCIAL, Diana L.	2009-2010 School Year
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
DE LEON, Rebecca L. (increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	8/24/09
FIRTH, Michelle A.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services Ass District Wide To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	t. 2/24/10
LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A.	Nutrition Services Assistant II From: Alessandro High School To: Tahquitz High School	2/24/10
LONGO, Lori A. (increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/24/10

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.))		
MURRAY, Kathleen E.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Asst District Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	2/24/10
ROBBINS, Rachel	To:	Accountant Accounting Technician III itional Services	2/9/10
SCHUON, Laura A.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Asst District Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	2/24/10
WASSERBURGER, Mark S.	To:	Groundskeeper II Groundskeeper IV enance & Operations Dept.	2/24/10
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT			
CALLICOTT, Kara C.		on Services Assistant I outh Middle School	2/2/10
GOODALE, Sandy A. (correction to assignment title)		ology Activity Specialist .ake Elementary	1/29/10
MILKOVITS, Victoria R.		tute Clerical t Wide	2/4/10
NEW HIRES			
BARNETT, Cynthia L.		tute Classroom Activity Specialist t Wide	2/24/10
CABASAN, Mary Grace Malabanan		tute Classroom Activity Specialist t Wide	2/24/10
CASILLAS, Eduardo		tute Bus Driver t Wide	2/24/10
CSERNYANSZKY, Laszlo		tute Bus Driver t Wide	2/24/10
JONES, Steven C.		on Athletic Coach √alley High School	2009-2010 School Year

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

MARQUEZ, Monard Adam	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2009-2010 School Year	
OLIVAS, Gregory K.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/24/10	
PENNINGTON, Julie I.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	2/24/10	
PINNEY, Jeffrey	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2009-2010 School Year	
PULSIPHER, Shaun A.	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2009-2010 School Year	
RAMOS, Janie A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/24/10	
REID, Betsy A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/24/10	
ROZANSKI, Christy A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/24/10	
SAMP, Shannon C.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/24/10	
SLOTTA, Kyle H.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2009-2010 School Year	
TAYLOR, Christopher D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/24/10	
WACK, Stephanie L.	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	2/10/10	
NEW HIRES – RCOE SPECIAL EDUCATION EMPLOYEES			
ANDREASSEN, Thomas F.	Instructional Aide (SH) Location to be determined	7/1/10	
BROOKSHIER, Lynn M.	Instructional Aide (SH) Location to be determined	7/1/10	

		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES – RCOE SPECIAL E	EDUCATION EMPLOYEES (Cont.)	
HERNANDEZ, Areli	Instructional Aide (SH) Location to be determined	7/1/10
URQUIZA, Brenda D.	Instructional Aide (SH) Location to be determined	7/1/10
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	HIRE LIST	
BAILEY, Dorothy J.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	2/4/10
CONOWAY, Debbie L.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	2/5/10
WELSHON, Lisa M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School	2/2/10
WITHEY, Karen G.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	2/4/10
REHIRE		
RAY, Anita L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/24/10
BRIDWELL, Susan M.	Substitute Office Manager, Clerical District Wide	7/1/10
DONEHUE, Karen L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/1/10
DONEHUE, William R.	Substitute Computer Technician District Wide	7/1/10
HAMPTON, Nancy A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/1/10
HARTER, Herlinda V.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/1/10
TEASLEY, Jan K.	Substitute Office Manager, Clerical District Wide	7/1/10
WARRELL, Paula	Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/1/10

		EFFECTIVE DATE
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REF	IIRE LIST	
ZHUKOV, Pavel I.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Dept.	2/1/10
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
Employee #200235		2/8/10
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLE	TIC COACH	
LOPEZ JR., Juan	Hamilton High School	2009-2010 School Year
RESIGNATIONS		
LAMBOY, Sixto	Storekeeper Nutrition Center	2/23/10
MATA, Jessica S.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/9/10
MENENDEZ, Tracy L.	Substitute Nutrition Services and Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/22/10
PALMER, Susan	Substitute Clerical District Wide	12/4/09
SERP RESIGNATIONS		
BABCOCK, William H.	Custodian I Acacia Middle School	2/3/10
BRIDWELL, Susan M.	Administrative Assistant II Human Resources	6/30/10
DONEHUE, Karen L.	Accounting Technician III Fiscal Services	6/30/10
DONEHUE, William R.	Network Manager Technology Dept.	6/30/10
HAMPTON, Nancy A.	Administrative Secretary III Pupil Services Dept.	6/30/10
HARTER, Herlinda V.	Secretary II Diamond Valley Middle School	6/30/10

EFFECTIVE DATE

SERP RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
HECKERMANN, Colleen	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services	6/11/10
HUMMEL, TOM E.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II Maintenance & Operations	6/30/10
INGRAM, Terry W.	Custodian I Hemet High School	6/30/10
SCHAD, Cheryl	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	2/5/10
SMITH, Sharon S.	Secretary II Hemet High School	6/30/10
TEASLEY, Jan K.	School Office Manager Helen Hunt Jackson	6/30/10
WARRELL, Paula	Ride-to-Pay Clerk Transportation Dept.	6/30/10
WASNER, Donald A.	Custodian I Hemet High School	6/30/10
SERP RETIREMENT		
BABCOCK, William H.	Custodian I Acacia Middle School	2/4/10
BRIDWELL, Susan M.	Administrative Assistant II Human Resources	7/1/10
DONEHUE, Karen L.	Accounting Technician III Fiscal Services	7/1/10
DONEHUE, William R.	Network Manager Technology Dept.	7/1/10
HAMPTON, Nancy A.	Administrative Secretary III Pupil Services Dept.	7/1/10
HARTER, Herlinda V.	Secretary II Diamond Valley Middle School	7/1/10

SERP RETIREMENTS (Cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

HECKERMANN, Colleen	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services	6/12/10
HUMMEL, TOM E.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II Maintenance & Operations	7/1/10
INGRAM, Terry W.	Custodian I Hemet High School	7/1/10
SCHAD, Cheryl	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	2/6/10
SMITH, Sharon S.	Secretary II Hemet High School	7/1/10
TEASLEY, Jan K.	School Office Manager Helen Hunt Jackson	7/1/10
WARRELL, Paula	Ride-to-Pay Clerk Transportation Dept.	7/1/10
WASNER, Donald A.	Custodian I Hemet High School	7/1/10

TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE EXPIRED)

Employee #6470

6/11/06

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-14.

LP:dl